ADAM J. SCHULTZ ATTORNEY AT LAW

adam@adamschultzlaw.com



Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 2 290 Broadway, 17th Floor New York, NY 10007-1866

April 26, 2012

Re: In the Matter of Western New York Energy Docket No. CWA 02-2010-3816 Notice of Change of Address

Sir or Madam:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: that, consistent with 40 CFR §22.5(c)(4), this office now represents Western New York Energy, LLC ("WNY Energy") regarding the above referenced matter.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Cc: Hon. Helen Ferrara, Regional Judicial Officer Tim Murphy, Esq., U.S. EPA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the **Notice of Change of Address** in the matter of Western New York Energy, LLC, Docket No. CWA-02-2010-3816, was served as indicated below:

First Class Mail:

Hon. Helen S. Ferrara Regional Judicial Officer 290 Broadway, 17th Floor New York, NY 10007-1866

First Class Mail:

Tim Murphy, Esq. Office of Regional Counsel USEPA – Region II 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, NY 10007-1866

Dated: April 26, 2012